NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of:  6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 1 ADMINSTRATIVE LAW

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

November 2014

11/20/2014 001 UNIFORM ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE RULES

11/20/2014 010 FAMILY DEVELOPMENT HEARINGS

11/20/2014 011 INSURANCE FILING HEARINGS

11/20/2014 013 MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION CASES

11/20/2014 020 HEARINGS BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS
APPEAL BOARD

11/20/2014 021 TRADE SECRET CLAIMS

11/20/2014 031 ORGANIZATION OF THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

February 2015

02/04/2015 019 CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION

May 2015

05/09/2015 010A DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES HEARINGS

June 2015

06/02/2015 004A DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL MERIT SYSTEM BOARD CASES



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
11/21/2013

September 2014
09/04/2014

October 2014
10/24/2014

February 2015
02/27/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 2 AGRICULTURE

CHAPTER HEADING

035 COLLECTION OF PROMOTION TAXES

032A NEW JERSEY STANDARDBRED DEVELOPMENT FUND
CONDITIONS

050 PRODUCERS

032 SIRE STAKES PROGRAM



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
10/26/2013

November 2014
11/14/2014

February 2015
02/19/2015
02/26/2015
02/26/2015

March 2015
03/25/2015

April 2015
04/24/2015

June 2015
06/05/2015
06/23/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 3
CHAPTER

020

013

021
004
015

012

023

001
025

Sorted by Title, Date

BANKING
HEADING

RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALES ACT OF 1960 REGULATIONS

BANK HOLDING COMPANIES

CREDIT UNIONS
DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS
LICENSED LENDERS: MORTGAGE BANKERS; CORRESPONDENT

MORTGAGE BANKERS; MORTGAGE BROKERS; SECONDARY
LENDERS;

REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENTS

FEES, LICENSE TERMS AND ANNUAL REPORTS FOR LICENSEES

GENERAL PROVISIONS
DEBT ADJUSTMENT AND CREDIT COUNSELING



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date

TITLE 4A  CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

NO RULES SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE BETWEEN 6/30/14 AND 6/30/15



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 5§ COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

November 2014

11/26/2014 046 NEW JERSEY INDIVIDUAL DEVELOPMENT ACCOUNT PROGRAM
RULES

May 2015

05/05/2015 105 COMPLAINT ADJUDICATION AND OPEN PUBLIC RECORDS ACT
(OPRA) INFORMATION INQUIRY PROCEDURES

05/19/2015 004 DEPARTMENT CONTRACTS

05/19/2015 014A CARNIVAL-AMUSEMENT RIDES

June 2015

06/02/2015 096 PROCEDURAL RULES OF THE NEW JERSEY COUNCIL ON
AFFORDABLE HOUSING FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON JUNE 2,
2008

06/02/2015 097 SUBSTANTIVE RULES OF THE NEW JERSEY COUNCIL ON
AFFORDABLE HOUSING FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JUNE 2,
2008

06/13/2015 023 UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE



EXPDATE

January 2015
01/22/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date

TITLE 5A  MILITARY AND VETERANS’ AFFAIRS
CHAPTER HEADING

002 LEAVES OF ABSENCE FOR MILITARY DUTY FOR AND BY
MEMBERS OF THE ORGANIZED MILITIA



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
02/09/2014

August 2014
08/02/2014

September 2014
09/06/2014
09/07/2014

October 2014
10/08/2014

November 2014
11/06/2014

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 6A
CHAPTER

026A

006

032
025

017

011

Sorted by Title, Date

EDUCATION
HEADING

COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE PLANS

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION RULEMAKING PROCESS

SCHOOL DISTRICT OPERATIONS
QUALIFIED ZONE ACADEMY BOND PROGRAM

EDUCATION FOR HOMELESS CHILDREN AND STUDENTS IN STATE
FACILITIES

CHARTER SCHOOLS



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 7 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

April 2010

04/18/2010" 014B UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

October 2014

10/11/2014 001A WATER SUPPLY LOAN PROGRAMS

10/11/2014 026G HAZARDOUS WASTE

November 2014

11/05/2014 013 FLOOD HAZARD AREA CONTROL ACT RULES

December 2014

12/13/2014 035 REAL PROPERTY TAXATION OF RECREATION AND
CONSERVATION LANDS OWNED BY NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

12/15/2014 007 COASTAL PERMIT PROGRAM RULES

February 2015

02/22/2015 009E PRIVATE WELL TESTING ACT RULES

April 2015

04/08/2015 026H SOLID WASTE UTILITY REGULATIONS

04/22/2015 030 PESTICIDE CONTROL CODE

May 2015

05/14/2015 012 SHELLFISH GROWING WATER CLASSIFICATION

05/21/2015 015 WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLANNING

June 2015

06/02/2015 026D REMEDIATION STANDARDS

06/23/2015 014D DETERMINATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL BENEFIT OF THE REUSE

OF FURTHER TREATED EFFLUENT IN INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES

'Pursuant to paragraph 6 of Executive Order No. 1 (2010), this chapter expiration date is extended until the
completion of the review of administrative regulations and rules by the Red Tape Review Group, and until such time
as the chapter is readopted pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act, N.J.S.A. 52:14B-1 et seq.



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
05/20/2013

February 2010
02/22/2010"

August 2014
08/15/2014
08/16/2014

November 2014
11/17/2014

December 2014
12/21/2014
12/21/2014

April 2015
04/07/2015

04/18/2015

June 2015
06/19/2015

NEW JERS

TITLE 8
CHAPTER

095

043

027
033C

006

033
043A

094

033Q

033F

EY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of:  6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date

HEALTH
HEADING

NEW JERSEY HEALTH CARE FACILITIES FINANCING AUTHORITY

STANDARDS FOR LICENSURE OF RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE
FACILITIES LOCATED WITH, AND OPERATED BY, LICENSED
HEALTH CARE...

BODY ART PROCEDURES
CERTIFICATE OF NEED AND HEALTHCARE FACILITY LICENSURE:

REGIONALIZED PERINATAL SERVICES AND MATERNAL AND CHILD
HEALTH...

SMOKE-FREE AIR

CERTIFICATE OF NEED: APPLICATION AND REVIEW PROCESS
MANUAL OF STANDARDS FOR LICENSING OF AMBULATORY CARE
FACILITIES

ADMINISTRATION AND OPERATION OF THE NEW JERSEY

COMMISSION ON SPINAL CORD RESEARCH, THE NEW JERSEY
SPINAL CORD...
TRANSPLANTATION SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF NEED: LONG TERM ACUTE CARE HOSPITALS

"Pursuant to paragraph 6 of Executive Order No. 1 (2010), this chapter expiration date is extended until the
completion of the review of administrative regulations and rules by the Red Tape Review Group, and until such time
as the chapter is readopted pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act, N.J.S.A. 52:14B-1 et seq.



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 9A HIGHER EDUCATION

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

February 2015

02/03/2015 009 GRANT AND SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS

March 2015

03/31/2015 013 RULES IMPLEMENTNG THE HIGHER EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY
INFRACTRUCTURE FUND ACT

May 2015

05/16/2015 016 PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN AND DENTIST LOAN REDEMPTION

PROGRAM



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
12/13/2013
02/27/2014

06/07/2014

February 2010
02/23/2010"

02/23/2010"

April 2010
04/18/2010"
04/18/2010"

July 2014
07/29/2014

07/31/2014

August 2014
08/10/2014

September 2014
09/20/2014

October 2014
10/02/2014
10/02/2014

10/23/2014
10/31/2014

November 2014
11/03/2014
11/05/2014

11/17/2014
11/26/2014

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of:  6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 10
CHAPTER

120B
012

139

095

133H

011
044A

047

132

133K

094

167B
167C

133E
042

048
016

133G
164

Sorted by Title, Date

HUMAN SERVICES
HEADING

HEARINGS
REFERRAL OF STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES FOR ADULT

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF DISABILITY SERVICES ORGANIZATIONAL RULES

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED
GENERAL PLACEMENT PROVISIONS

INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF

STANDARDS FOR COMMUNITY RESIDENCES FOR INDIVIDUALS
WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

STANDARDS FOR PRIVATE LICENSED FACILITIES FOR PERSONS
WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
COURT ACTIONS AND PROCEDURES

NEW JERSEY SAFE HAVEN INFANT PROTECTION ACT
PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS

PREVENTION SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE COMMISSION FOR
THE BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

SENIOR GOLD PRESCRIPTION PROGRAM MANUAL

PROVISION OF PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES UNDER THE SENIOR
GOLD PROGRAM

SERVICES

MECHANICAL RESTRAINTS AND SAFEGUARDING EQUIPMENT

APPEAL PROCEDURE

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES CHILD FATALITY AND
NEAR FATALITY REVIEW BOARD

CLIENT INFORMATION

ADULT DAY HEALTH SERVICES



EXPDATE

December 2014
12/01/2014
12/14/2014
12/15/2014
12/24/2014
12/24/2014

February 2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015

March 2015
03/07/2015
03/28/2015

April 2015
04/07/2015

May 2015
05/05/2015

June 2015
06/17/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of:  6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 10
CHAPTER

036A
037G
032
072
099

035
088

080
007

002

043

133J

Sorted by Title, Date

HUMAN SERVICES
HEADING

SPECIAL TREATMENT UNITS

SHORT TERM CARE FACILITY STANDARDS

ADVANCE DIRECTIVES FOR MENTAL HEALTH CARE

NEW JERSEY CARE...SPECIAL MEDICAID PROGRAMS MANUAL
REHABILITATION FACILITIES SET-ASIDE ACT RULES

COUNTY PSYCHIATRIC FACILITIES
FAMILIES FIRST PROGRAM

ORGANIZATION OF THE DIVISION OF FAMILY DEVELOPMENT
ROLE OF THE COUNTY ADJUSTER

COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES ADVISORY COUNCILS; THE STATE
HUMAN SERVICES ADVISORY COUNCIL; AND COMMISSIONER'S
EXECUTIVE...

GUARDIANSHIP: NEED, APPOINTMENT, CONTINUITY

TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS

"Pursuant to paragraph 6 of Executive Order No. 1 (2010), this chapter expiration date is extended until the
completion of the review of administrative regulations and rules by the Red Tape Review Group, and until such time
as the chapter is readopted pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act, N.J.S.A. 52:14B-1 et seq.



EXPDATE

July 2014
07/26/2014

August 2014
08/20/2014
08/27/2014

November 2014
11/14/2014

December 2014
12/01/2014
12/24/2014

March 2015
03/25/2015

May 2015

05/06/2015
05/14/2015
05/28/2015

June 2015
06/17/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

TITLE
CHAPTER

024

003
014

009

035
034

005

018
010
019

001

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date

10A CORRECTIONS
HEADING

SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER TREATMENT PROGRAMS

SECURITY AND CONTROL
INMATE HYGIENE AND GROOMING; USE OF TOBACCO

PRODUCTS; INMATE IDENTIFICATION PHOTOGRAPHS:
HOUSEKEEPING AND SANITATION ...

CLASSIFICATION PROCESS

SPECIAL TREATMENT UNITS
NEW JERSEY MUNICIPAL DETENTION FACILITIES

CLOSE CUSTODY UNITS

MAIL, VISITS AND TELEPHONE
INTERJURISDICTIONAL AGREEMENTS AND STATUTES
NEWS MEDIA AND PUBLIC INFORMATION DISSEMINATION

ADMINISTRATION, ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT



EXPDATE

September 2014
09/02/2014
09/30/2014

October 2014
10/10/2014

February 2015
02/15/2015
02/28/2015

June 2015
06/18/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 11
CHAPTER

012
017E

025

024
013

007

Sorted by Title, Date

INSURANCE
HEADING

LEGAL INSURANCE
PERSONS EMPLOYED IN THE BUSINESS OF INSURANCE

OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE CLAIMS OMBUDSMAN

HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS
COMMERCIAL LINES INSURANCE

INSURANCE OF MUNICIPAL BONDS, ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES
AND CONSUMER DEBT OBLIGATIONS



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 12 LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

Expired Rules

04/21/2013 105 ARBITRATION

10/02/2013 122 CUTTING AND GRINDING OF MASONRY

NO RULES SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE BETWEEN 6/30/14 AND 6/30/15



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date

TITLE 12A COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC GROWTH
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

Expired Rules

09/05/2013 004 POLICY AND PROCEDURE FOR CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS
FOR THE PURCHASE OF GOODS AND SERVICES

October 2014
10/30/2014 130 ATLANTIC CITY CONVENTION CENTER AUTHORITY



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 13 LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

April 2010

04/03/2010% 102 TENURE; TEACHERS AND OTHER CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL
EDUCATORS

August 2014

08/05/2014 014 RULES PERTAINING TO THE FAMILY LEAVE ACT

08/05/2014 062 MOTOR VEHICLE RACE TRACK RULES

08/20/2014 001A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT FUND

08/20/2014 060 MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY REGULATIONS

08/23/2014 031 BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

September 2014

09/20/2014 074 OFF-TRACK WAGERING AND ACCOUNT WAGERING

October 2014

10/03/2014 040A STATE BOARD OF REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS

10/16/2014 001E DEPARTMENTOF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY

November 2014

11/13/2014 054 FIREARMS AND WEAPONS

December 2014

12/03/2014 081 DNA DATABASE AND DATABANK RULES

12/21/2014 047 RULES OF LEGALIZED GAMES OF CHANCE

February 2015

02/15/2015 045H CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES

April 2015

04/04/2015 044F STATE BOARD OF RESPIRATORY CARE

04/07/2015 044B PER DIEM COMPENSATION FOR MEMBERS OF PROFESSIONAL
AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSING BOARDS

04/07/2015 045F IDENTITY THEFT

May 2015

05/15/2015 090 JUVENILE JUSTICE COMMISSION

05/15/2015 091 TRANSFER OF ADJUDICATED DELIQUENTS TO THE NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

05/19/2015 086A PEDESTRIAN SAFETY, ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION FUND

05/22/2015 072 CASINO SIMULCASTING

"Pursuant to paragraph 6 of Executive Order No. 1 (2010), this chapter expiration date is extended until the
completion of the review of administrative regulations and rules by the Red Tape Review Group, and until such time
as the chapter is readopted pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act, N.J.S.A. 52:14B-1 et seq.



EXPDATE

July 2014
07/28/2014

August 2014
08/23/2014

September 2014
09/20/2014

October 2014
10/10/2014

February 2015
02/14/2015

March 2015
03/03/2015

April 2015
04/10/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 14
CHAPTER

010

002

14:8-7

018

005

001

003

Sorted by Title, Date

PUBLIC UTILITIES
HEADING

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

UNDERGROUND FACILITIES: ONE-CALL DAMAGE PREVENTION
SYSTEM

AGGREGATED NET METERING

REGULATIONS OF CABLE TELEVISION

ELECTRIC SERVICE

RULES OF PRACTICE

ALL UTILITIES



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 15 STATE

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

August 2014

08/15/2014 027 NEW JERSEY CULTURAL TRUST
April 2015

04/07/2015 023 NEW JERSEY PROFESSIONAL LIBRARIAN CERTIFICATION



EXPDATE

September 2014
09/12/2014

October 2014
10/29/2014

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 15A PUBLIC ADVOCATE

CHAPTER HEADING
001 DEPARTMENT OF THE PUBLIC ADVOCATE
003 OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSPERSON FOR THE INSTITUTIONALIZED

ELDERLY PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE RULES



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
11/22/2013
02/20/2014

August 2014
08/06/2014

October 2014
10/04/2014

January 2015
01/22/2015

February 2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015

June 2015
06/26/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 16
CHAPTER

079
074

041C

060

032

053
065

045

Sorted by Title, Date

TRANSPORTATION
HEADING

BACKGROUND CHECKS FOR NON-CRIMINAL MATTERS
PROCEDURE FOR CLAIMS

ROADSIDE SIGN CONTROL AND OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

AERONAUTICAL INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT

TRUCK ACCESS

AUTOBUSES
TRANSPORTATION UTILITIES

CONTRACTUAL CLAIM RESOLUTION PROCESS AND SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
07/17/2013

September 2014
09/04/2014

October 2014
10/10/2014

November 2014
11/17/2014

April 2015
04/21/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 17
CHAPTER

026

007

033

040

003

Sorted by Title, Date

TREASURY - GENERAL
HEADING

RULES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE HIGHER EDUCATION
INCENTIVE FUNDING ACT

ALTERNATE BENEFIT PROGRAM

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING OFFICE PROCEDURES

RULES OF THE GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND
DRUG ABUSE

TEACHERS' PENSION AND ANNUITY FUND



NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date
TITLE 18 TREASURY - TAXATION

EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

Expired Rules

08/08/2013 009 UNIFORM TRANSITIONAL UTILITY ASSESSMENT

09/05/2013 016 REALTY TRANSFER FEE

09/18/2013 028 TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION FOR PERMANENTLY
AND TOTALLY DISABLED WAR VETERANS, SURVIVING SPOUSES
OR SURVIVING...

10/18/2013 024A SALES AND USE TAX REVIEW COMMISSION

10/27/2013 020 UNFAIR MOTOR FUELS PRACTICES ACT

September 2014

09/14/2014 018A PETROLEUM GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

November 2014

11/01/2014 027 $250.00 PROPERTY TAX DEDUCTION FOR VETERANS, SURVIVING
SPOUSES OF VERTERANS, SURVIVING SPOUSES OF SERVICE
PERSONS...

June 2015

06/25/2015 026 TRANSFER INHERITANCE AND ESTATE TAX



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
02/20/2014

October 2014
10/15/2014

November 2014
11/14/2014

January 2015
01/07/2015

March 2015
03/28/2015

June 2015
06/26/2015

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14

Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

TITLE 19
CHAPTER

076

035

039

032

019

017

Sorted by Title, Date

OTHER AGENCIES
HEADING

RULES OF OPERATION FOR ATLANTIC CITY INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT

DISPOSITION OF REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE NEW
JERSEY SCHOOLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION RULES

SCHOOL FACILITIES PROJECTS: SECTION 15 GRANT
PROCEDURES

PAYROLL DEDUCTION DETERMINATIONS-REPRESENTATION
FEES

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION APPEAL BOARD



EXPDATE

Expired Rules
06/07/2014

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

As of: 6/30/14
Cut-off Date (Inclusive): 6/30/15

Sorted by Title, Date

TITLE 19K CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
CHAPTER HEADING

043 CASINO LICENSEES

NO RULES SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE BETWEEN 6/30/14 AND 6/30/15



